
North Ulster Car Club
Nutts Corner Sprint

13 March 2010

Class  Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

130  John Morgan                                       Pilbeam M P82                      151  96.55  95.76  94.47  94.47 
30   Peter Morgan                                      Pilbeam M P82                      152  96.67  95.10 102.28  95.10 
78   Graham Thompson                                   G T R                              153 101.02  99.49 101.91  99.49 
231  Andy Hawthorn                                     Vauxhall Lotus                     154 106.36 102.13 104.25 102.13 
23   David Hawthorn                                    Vauxhall Lotus                     155 104.83 102.68 103.43 102.68 
101  Johnny Armstrong                                  Westfield Megablade                7a6 106.03 114.72 113.77 106.03 
721  Ian Stewart                                       Van Diemen R F90                   137 108.81 108.25 107.78 107.78 
111  Mark Crawford                                     Raw Striker                        7a8 111.69 FAIL 109.33 109.33 
141  Mark Hood                                         Van Diemen R F90                   139 110.49 110.62 109.57 109.57 
44   Robert Morgan                                     Van Diemen R F89                   1310 112.31 110.35 110.51 110.35 
12   Ryan Ma Gennis                                    Locost G M S                       7a11 118.22 113.34 111.97 111.97 
90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard F F83                      1312 115.22 115.32 112.99 112.99 
171  Garry Armstrong                                   Ford Escort Mk 2                   1113 113.30 113.00 114.83 113.00 
414  Raymond Harbinson                                 Locost Yamaha                      7a14 115.84 113.84 113.01 113.01 
77   Damian Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        1015 114.48 113.42 113.13 113.13 
74   James Graham                                      Graham J2                          1316 114.27 114.15 113.76 113.76 
122  Paul Mogey                                        Pinto Escort                       1117 114.77 115.94 113.87 113.87 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield S E                      718 116.13 113.92 114.93 113.92 
17   Norman Armstrong                                  Ford Escort Mk 2                   1119 114.42 115.74 115.14 114.42 
37   Kenny Wilson                                      Ford Excort                        1120 115.97 116.05 114.79 114.79 
6    Keith Cheshire                                    Mitsubishi Evo4                    1221 115.24 115.54 114.84 114.84 
41   Alan Roddy                                        Peugeot 106 G Ti                   1022 115.46 116.22 114.93 114.93 
11   Neil  Dugan                                       Peugeot 205                        923 116.41 114.99 121.32 114.99 
774  Ivan Marsden                                      Mitsubishi Evo Lancer              1224 116.90 115.16 117.88 115.16 
36   Stephen  Jess                                     Fishel Fury                        7a25 118.66 117.58 115.34 115.34 
14   Willis Cooper                                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   1126 121.85 115.36 121.80 115.36 
333  Jackie Harris                                     Peugeot 206                        927 116.72 115.77 115.57 115.57 
5    Liam Regan                                        Peugeot 206                        1228 117.57 116.71 116.38 116.38 
136  Andy Magee                                        Ford Escort                        1129 118.27 117.24 117.58 117.24 
471  David Christie                                    Ford Escort                        1130 119.60 118.87 118.07 118.07 
4    Steven Gault                                      Peugeot 106 Rallye                 131 118.93 FAIL 118.08 118.08 
62   David Kennedy                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     1032 119.52 118.70 118.95 118.70 
323  John Devine                                       Honda Civic                        1033 120.41 120.33 118.71 118.71 
45   Derek Brogan                                      Ford Fiesta                        634 120.03 118.97 118.85 118.85 
99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Cat                          535 119.42 119.59  119.42 
50   Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield                          436 129.04 119.63  119.63 
55   Colin Mc Cann                                     Ford Escort R S                    237 124.37 120.48 120.52 120.48 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi                          238 121.76 FAIL 120.80 120.80 
741  J H Barry Griffin                                 Subaru Impreza                     1239 121.58 121.82 124.37 121.58 
51   Adrian Mc Holland                                 Ford Escort                        240 122.75 122.36 122.00 122.00 
47   Maurice Jellie                                    B M W M3                           241 123.19 123.60 122.74 122.74 
22   Neill Finlay                                      Westfield S E1W                    442 124.42 138.46 123.72 123.72 
161  Iain Morgan                                       Ford Escort Mexico                 1043 123.88 124.39 123.91 123.88 
1    Alan Courtney                                     Porsche 928                        1144 128.35 129.00 125.45 125.45 
16   Peter Mitchell                                    V W Golf                           645 126.84 127.49 126.35 126.35 
32   Alistair Flanagan                                 Locost                             7a46 134.87 131.24 128.56 128.56 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        647 129.09 132.21 130.03 129.09 
178  David Mc Clurg                                    Citreon A X                        648 130.55 129.09  129.09 
173  Steven Hawthorn                                   Locos Luego                        749 134.73 133.25 131.72 131.72 
61   Phil Robinson                                     Fiat C B R                         850 132.40 132.16 132.84 132.16 
73   David Mc Mullan                                   Luego Locost 7                     751 FAIL 137.24 FAIL 137.24 
2    Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       852 FAIL   FAIL 
144  Ian Evans                                         Austin Metro                       653     
24   Mike Mc Grath                                     Mk Indy Locost                     754     
124  Robin Mc Grath                                    Mk Indy Locost                     755     

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
4    Steven Gault                                      Peugeot 106 Rallye                 11 118.93 FAIL 118.08 118.08 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc   2WD only
55   Colin Mc Cann                                     Ford Escort R S                    21 124.37 120.48 120.52 120.48 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi                          22 121.76 FAIL 120.80 120.80 
51   Adrian Mc Holland                                 Ford Escort                        23 122.75 122.36 122.00 122.00 
47   Maurice Jellie                                    B M W M3                           24 123.19 123.60 122.74 122.74 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc   8 valve
50   Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield                          41 129.04 119.63  119.63 
22   Neill Finlay                                      Westfield S E1W                    42 124.42 138.46 123.72 123.72 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Cat                          51 119.42 119.59  119.42 
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Class 6 Modified Limited Production Cars  2WD only
No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

45   Derek Brogan                                      Ford Fiesta                        61 120.03 118.97 118.85 118.85 
16   Peter Mitchell                                    V W Golf                           62 126.84 127.49 126.35 126.35 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        63 129.09 132.21 130.03 129.09 
178  David Mc Clurg                                    Citreon A X                        64 130.55 129.09  129.09 
144  Ian Evans                                         Austin Metro                       65     

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield S E                      71 116.13 113.92 114.93 113.92 
173  Steven Hawthorn                                   Locos Luego                        72 134.73 133.25 131.72 131.72 
73   David Mc Mullan                                   Luego Locost 7                     73 FAIL 137.24 FAIL 137.24 
24   Mike Mc Grath                                     Mk Indy Locost                     74     
124  Robin Mc Grath                                    Mk Indy Locost                     75     

Class 7a
101  Johnny Armstrong                                  Westfield Megablade                7a1 106.03 114.72 113.77 106.03 
111  Mark Crawford                                     Raw Striker                        7a2 111.69 FAIL 109.33 109.33 
12   Ryan Ma Gennis                                    Locost G M S                       7a3 118.22 113.34 111.97 111.97 
414  Raymond Harbinson                                 Locost Yamaha                      7a4 115.84 113.84 113.01 113.01 
36   Stephen  Jess                                     Fishel Fury                        7a5 118.66 117.58 115.34 115.34 
32   Alistair Flanagan                                 Locost                             7a6 134.87 131.24 128.56 128.56 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve  2WD
61   Phil Robinson                                     Fiat C B R                         81 132.40 132.16 132.84 132.16 
2    Ian Howard                                        Maguire Mini                       82 FAIL   FAIL 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
11   Neil  Dugan                                       Peugeot 205                        91 116.41 114.99 121.32 114.99 
333  Jackie Harris                                     Peugeot 206                        92 116.72 115.77 115.57 115.57 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
77   Damian Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        101 114.48 113.42 113.13 113.13 
41   Alan Roddy                                        Peugeot 106 G Ti                   102 115.46 116.22 114.93 114.93 
62   David Kennedy                                     Vauxhall Corsa                     103 119.52 118.70 118.95 118.70 
323  John Devine                                       Honda Civic                        104 120.41 120.33 118.71 118.71 
161  Iain Morgan                                       Ford Escort Mexico                 105 123.88 124.39 123.91 123.88 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
171  Garry Armstrong                                   Ford Escort Mk 2                   111 113.30 113.00 114.83 113.00 
122  Paul Mogey                                        Pinto Escort                       112 114.77 115.94 113.87 113.87 
17   Norman Armstrong                                  Ford Escort Mk 2                   113 114.42 115.74 115.14 114.42 
37   Kenny Wilson                                      Ford Excort                        114 115.97 116.05 114.79 114.79 
14   Willis Cooper                                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   115 121.85 115.36 121.80 115.36 
136  Andy Magee                                        Ford Escort                        116 118.27 117.24 117.58 117.24 
471  David Christie                                    Ford Escort                        117 119.60 118.87 118.07 118.07 
1    Alan Courtney                                     Porsche 928                        118 128.35 129.00 125.45 125.45 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
6    Keith Cheshire                                    Mitsubishi Evo4                    121 115.24 115.54 114.84 114.84 
774  Ivan Marsden                                      Mitsubishi Evo Lancer              122 116.90 115.16 117.88 115.16 
5    Liam Regan                                        Peugeot 206                        123 117.57 116.71 116.38 116.38 
741  J H Barry Griffin                                 Subaru Impreza                     124 121.58 121.82 124.37 121.58 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
721  Ian Stewart                                       Van Diemen R F90                   131 108.81 108.25 107.78 107.78 
141  Mark Hood                                         Van Diemen R F90                   132 110.49 110.62 109.57 109.57 
44   Robert Morgan                                     Van Diemen R F89                   133 112.31 110.35 110.51 110.35 
90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard F F83                      134 115.22 115.32 112.99 112.99 
74   James Graham                                      Graham J2                          135 114.27 114.15 113.76 113.76 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
130  John Morgan                                       Pilbeam M P82                      151  96.55  95.76  94.47  94.47 
30   Peter Morgan                                      Pilbeam M P82                      152  96.67  95.10 102.28  95.10 
78   Graham Thompson                                   G T R                              153 101.02  99.49 101.91  99.49 
231  Andy Hawthorn                                     Vauxhall Lotus                     154 106.36 102.13 104.25 102.13 
23   David Hawthorn                                    Vauxhall Lotus                     155 104.83 102.68 103.43 102.68 
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